

Public Meeting Announcement ADOPTION MEETING FOR REVISED 2023 ELECTRICAL CORPORATION WILDFIRE MITIGATION SURVEY

The Office of Energy Infrastructure Safety (Energy Safety) will hold a virtual public meeting, Monday, April 24, 2023, from 1 to 2 p.m. for the adoption of the Revised 2023 Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Survey (Revised Maturity Survey).¹ Energy Safety will present a brief overview, take public comments, and consider adoption of the Revised Maturity Survey.

Energy Safety invites stakeholders, including individual members of the public and local and regional agencies, boards, tribes, and commissions, to comment on the Draft Revised Maturity Survey.

AGENDA:² Monday, April 24, 1:00 – 2:00 p.m. PT

Introduction

Overview of the Revised 2023 Electrical Corporation Wildfire Mitigation Maturity Survey

Public Comment

Consideration of Adoption

Closing Remarks

¹ Draft Revised Maturity Survey: https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/eFiling/Getfile.aspx?fileid=53417&shareable=true

² For participant planning purposes, Energy Safety has an agenda. The order of business is subject to change.

Remote Attendance

Zoom is Energy Safety's online meeting service. To join the meeting using Zoom, use: Link: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84332250360?pwd=elcwWFVqVGUzdG03aEVsYzNOTjZEQT09</u> Passcode: 892456

To join by telephone, dial: USA +1 404-443-6397 US Toll USA +1 877-336-1831 US Toll-Free Conference code: 167251

When attending remotely using Zoom, presentations will appear on the video screen of the device you are using to access the meeting (e.g., desktop or laptop computer, mobile telephone, or tablet) and audio will be audible via the device. If you are calling by telephone but not using Zoom, you will only be able to hear the audio. Please be aware that the meeting may be recorded. If you have concerns that you may be unable to use Zoom, visit <u>https://zoom.us/test</u> to verify your device's compatibility with Zoom.

Availability of Documents

Documents for this meeting will be available in Energy Safety's Docket 2023-2025-WMPs.³ This public meeting announcement and instructions on how to join the meeting are posted on Energy Safety's Upcoming Meetings web page.⁴

Contact Information

Those requiring further information regarding this public meeting may contact Nathan Poon at <u>nathan.poon@energysafety.ca.gov</u>.

Persons with Disabilities

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals who, because of a disability, need special assistance to attend or participate in an Energy Safety public meeting may request assistance by emailing <u>nathan.poon@energysafety.ca.gov</u>. Requests should be made one week in advance whenever possible. For more information about the accessibility features of Zoom, visit <u>https://explore.zoom.us/en/accessibility/</u>.

⁴ <u>https://energysafety.ca.gov/events-and-meetings/upcoming-events/</u>



³ <u>https://efiling.energysafety.ca.gov/EFiling/DocketInformation.aspx?docketnumber=2023-2025-WMPs</u>